RESOLUTION 99-2018
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER
NO. 1 AND PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 3 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
WELL NO. 2 PROJECT (CONTRACT B)

WHEREAS, Eagle Construction Services, Inc., as the Contractor for the
Construction of Well No. 2 (Contract B) Project has submitted a payment application for
Partial Payment No. 3 and Change Order No. 1 concerning a second upgraded electrical
service installed for the project, which results in an increase in the amount of Seventeen
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and Fifty-Eighty Cents ($17,259.58); and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has verified the as-built quantities upon
completion of the work performed to date and has further certified the quantities set
forth within the attached Change Order No. 1 request dated September 13, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has further recommended payment and
execution of Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Change Order No. 1 proposes an increase in the
contract cost by the sum of $17,259.58, thereby resulting in a revised total contract cost
of $762,773.58.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring, that Change Order No. 1 in
the amount of $17,259.58 certifying an increase in the contract cost is hereby approved
and authorized upon such terms required in the contract documents; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Partial Payment No. 3 in the sum of
$17,259.58 is hereby authorized for payment to the Contractor, Eagle Construction
Services, Inc., forthwith after the adoption hereof.

BOROUGH OF ZOODB TS

/) ROBBI’E/ CONLEY, MAYOR

il

JANET PIZZI, BOROUGH CLERK




THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE -
BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS AT THE MEETING HELD ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2018.

ggj{%,c%/h/
JANET P1ZZ}, BOROUGH CLERK




